

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4087

By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' SERVICES AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

February 14

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "13" and insert "14".  
2 In line 15, delete "seven" and insert "eight".  
3 After line 19, insert:  
4 "(E) A member of the Oregon School Employees Association;".  
5 In line 20, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)".  
6 In line 21, delete "(F)" and insert "(G)".  
7 In line 22, delete "(G)" and insert "(H)".  
8 On page 2, line 6, delete "administration officials" and insert "employees".  
9 In line 9, delete "administration offi-" and insert "employees".  
10 In line 10, delete "cials".  
11 \_\_\_\_\_